OWNER FURNISHED MATERIALS LIST ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION - REV 1 DESIGN: 1. HOPE JUNCTION / SILVERTIP ADSS FIBER INSTALL

Description	Quantity Ordered	Unit of Measure	Isssued
POLE, 45 CLASS 3	<u>Quantity Ordered</u>	EACH	<u>1555ueu</u>
1/0 ACSR	30	FEET	
		TEET	
ADSS FIBER OPTIC CABLE, AFL-ADSS, SPECIFICATION DNA	\-		
33402, 48 COUNT, SINGLE MODE,			
PART# AE0489C521BD9	5,280	FEET	
CLAMP, DE, FORMED WIRE, 0.543" TO 0.577", WITH REINFO	RCED		
RODS, THIMBLE CLEVIS, EXTENSION LINK, AND EYE-NUT			
PREFORMED PART# 2872006	13	EACH	
THIMBLE CLEVIS, EXTENSION LINK, 5/8" EYE-NUT	13	EACH	
WASHER, SQUARE, CURVED, 3", 11/16" HOLE	15	EACH	
CLAMP, TRUNNION, SINGLE, 0.526" TO 0.575",	10	Liten	
PREFORMED PART# 4450101	12	EACH	
WASHER, SQUARE, 2-1/4", 11/16" HOLE	60	EACH	
WASHER, LOCK, MF TYPE, 5/8"	65	EACH	
CLAMP, ADSS SUSPENSION UNIT, 0.526" TO 0.575",		Liten	
PREFORMED PART# 4450201	1	EACH	
EXTERNAL COIL BRACKET, AFL PART# CB-44-3AL	3	EACH	
DOWNLEAD CLAMP FOR ADSS, 0.50" TO 0.625,	3	LACII	
HUBBELL PART# PSE4040217	11	EACH	
5/16" LAG BOLT X 4" LONG	20	EACH	
WASHER, ROUND, 1", W/ 7/16" HOLE			
WASHER, SQUARE, 2", W/ 9/16" HOLE	20	EACH EACH	
VIBRATION DAMPER, SPIRAL, FOR ADSS,	20	EACH	
AFL PART# AVD564/770	0	EACU	
	8	EACH	
PATCH PANEL	1	EACH	
FIBER OPTIC CASSETTE	2	EACH	
POLE, CROSSARM DIST 8' x 3 5/8" x 4 5/8"	4	EACH	
POLE, BRACE CROSSARM 28" WOOD	5	PAIR	
BOLT, CARRIAGE, 3/8 x 4-1/2"	10	EACH	
LOCKNUT, MF, 3/8"	10	EACH	
INSULATOR, PIN TYPE 56-1 26KV "J" NECK	4	EACH	
INSULATOR, PINS XARM 1 & 3/8"	4	EACH	
INSULATOR, PIN TYPE 55-4 13.2KV "F" NECK	4	EACH	
INSULATOR, PINS XARM 01"	4	EACH	
TIE, DOUBLE SUPPORT, TANGENT, J-NECK,			
PREFORMED PART# DST-0353	1	EACH	
TIE, DOUBLE SUPPORT, TANGENT, F-NECK,			
PREFORMED PART# DST-0153	1	EACH	
WIRE, #4, BARE, SOLID, ALUMINUM	30	EACH	
BOLT, DOUBLE ARMING, 5/8" x 22"	6	EACH	
NUT, EYE, OVAL, 5/8"	4	EACH	
DEAD-END, DE INSUL EPOX 15/26KV	2	EACH	
DEAD-END, D.E. WEDGE, CLEVIS, ACSR #4-1/0	4	EACH	
CONNECTOR, H-TAP, 1/0 ACSR TO 1/0 ACSR	6	EACH	
POLE NUMBER HOLDER	4	EACH	
NUMBER, STICKER, POLE, "1"	8	EACH	
NUMBER, STICKER, POLE, "2"	6	EACH	
NUMBER, STICKER, POLE, "4"	2	EACH	
NUMBER, STICKER, POLE, "5"	2	EACH	
NUMBER, STICKER, POLE, "6"	2	EACH	
LETTER, STICKER, POLE, "A"	2	EACH	
LETTER, STICKER, POLE, "R"	5	EACH	
DUCT SEAL	8	LBS.	
COUPLING, 4", SHUR-LOCK II, DURALINE	2	EACH	
BOLT, THIMBELEYE, 5/8" X 12" LONG	2	EACH	
WIRE, GUY, 12.5M, HAND-COIL, 250'	2	EACH	
KEEPER, GUY WIRE	2	EACH	
GRIP, GUY, DEADEND, PREFORMED PART# AWDE-4119	12	EACH	
BOLT, MACHINE, 3/4" X 12"	4	EACH	
BOLT, MACHINE, 3/4" X 14"	2	EACH	
WASHER, LOCK, MF TYPE, 3/4"	8	EACH	
ATTACHMENT, GUY, CHANCE PART# GH6	6	EACH	
WASHER, SQUARE CURVED, 4", 13/16" HOLE	6	EACH	
MARKER, GUY, 8' LONG	6	EACH	

OWNER FURNISHED MATERIALS LIST ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION - REV 1 DESIGN: 1. HOPE JUNCTION / SILVERTIP ADSS FIBER INSTALL

Description	Quantity Ordered	Unit of Measure	Isssued
CLAMP, ANCHOR ROD EYE BONDING		6 EACH	
ROD, ANCHOR, 3/4" X 8' LONG, TWIN EYE		3 EACH	
ANCHOR, PLATE, MACLEAN PART# J3520		3 EACH	
AUXILIARY ANCHOR ROD EYE		1 EACH	
ROD, GROUND, 3/4" X 8' LONG		2 EACH	
CLAMP, GROUND ROD		2 EACH	
WIRE, COPPER, SOLID, #6, REEL 315'		1 EACH	
STAPLES, COPPER CLAD STEEL		2 LBS.	
CONNECTOR, H-TAP, WR159	1	2 EACH	
CONNECTOR, C-CRIMP, YC4C6	1	0 EACH	
BRACKET, STAND-OFF, 15"	1	0 EACH	
BELL END, CONDUIT, 4"		2 EACH	
CONDUIT, RGS, 4" X 10' LONG		2 EACH	
CONDUIT, PVC, 4" X 10' LONG		7 EACH	
ELBOW, CONDUIT, 4" FIBERGLASS, 36" RADIUS		1 EACH	
ELBOW, CONDUIT, 4" PVC, 24" RADIUS		1 EACH	
CLAMP, PIPE, 4"	1	0 EACH	
CONDUIT, PVC, 2" X 10' LONG		2 EACH	
BELL END, CONDUIT, 2", PVC		1 EACH	
CLAMP, PIPE, 2"		5 EACH	
ANCHOR, SHACKLE, 5/8"		8 EACH	
PLUG, CONDUIT, 1.25" O.D. NOMINAL, SOLID		3 EACH	
PLUG, CONDUIT, 1.25" O.D. NOMINAL,			
0.570 HOLE NOMINAL		3 EACH	
SCREW, LAG, 1/2" X 4-1/2" LONG	6	0 EACH	
WASHER, ROUND, 1-3/8", 9/16" HOLE	1	7 EACH	